Ld. Registrar (J)(Budget)

May kindly see online application dated 27.04.2023 of Smt. Vandana-II, the then Civil Judge (Junior Division), Meerut, presently posted as Civil Judge(Junior Division) Jalaun at Orai, regarding adopting the surname of her husband, Mr. Kshitiz Singh, thereby changing her name from 'Vandana' to 'Vandana Singh' after her marriage alongwith application & affidavit for change of name submitted hereon this portal under the respective headings, i.e. Application & Affidavit.

In this respect, an objection dated 06.05.2023 was raised by the office requesting her to send the respective application alongwith original affidavit & original copies of newspapers containing the advertisement published in this regard by registered post to this Hon'ble Court & the reply to the same was submitted on 15.05.2023.

Going further, Smt. Vandana-II, aforesaid has submitted the required Newspapers cuttings after publishing notices regarding change of her name in newspapers, i.e. Rastriya Sahara of 26.04.2023, & Amar Ujala of 26.04.2023, submitted hereon this portal by attachment dated 28.04.2023 as well as by registered post bearing endorsement no.2095/I dated 28.04.2023 of the District Judge, Meerut, which have been forwarded on this portal on 28.04.2023.

It is further submitted that appointing authority of Judicial Officers of U.P. Nyayik Sewa is Government of U.P., therefore it seems proper that aforesaid application of Smt. Vandana-II, Civil Judge(Junior Division) Jalaun at Orai, regarding change of her surname, may be sent to the Government of U.P. for obtaining orders in this matter.

In the facts and circumstances as mentioned above, if approved by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Pathak, Administrative Judge, Jalaun at Orai, the letter dated 27.04.2023 of Smt. Vandana-II, Civil Judge(Junior Division) Jalaun at Orai, regarding change of her name & addition of the same in service records, from 'Vandana' to 'Vandana Singh, may be sent to the Joint Secretary, Appointment Section-4, Government of U.P., Lucknow for obtaining necessary orders of the Government in this matter?

Vinod Kumar Tripathi

Section Officer

Arvind Kumar Srivastava

Deputy Registrar

Admin A-1 Section

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Pathak,

Administrative Judge, Jalaun at Orai

Submitted for kind perusal & orders?

Registrar(Judicial)(Budget)